Use of the successive self-nucleation and annealing technique
to characterize 60Co gamma irradiated HDPEs
Blanca Rojas de Gáscue • José Luis Prin •
Gilma Hernández • Enrique M. Vallés •
Arnaldo T. Lorenzo • Alejandro J. Müller
Received: 3 April 2010 / Accepted: 20 October 2010 / Published online: 3 November 2010
� Akadémiai Kiadó, Budapest, Hungary 2010
Abstract The application of the Successive Self-nucle-

(HDPE200)
Table 1 Thermal properties of the HDPE samples evaluated
Sample Irradiation/
kGy
Tm (peak)/
�C
Tm (onset)/
�C
DHm
a /
Jg-1
Xc
a/
%
HDPE — 131.3 125.8 205 71
HDPE70 70 131.0 124.1 193 67
HDPE100 100 128.9 123.9 190 69
HDPE200 200 128.1 119.5 168 58
HDPE70GF 70 129.8 119.4 158 55
HDPE200SF 200 129.9 124.6 250 87
HDPE200GF 200 126.3 118.5 147 51
SF Soluble fraction, GF Gel fraction
a with a 10% error
672 B. R. de Gáscue et al.
123